Response to Question 14

The following information is provided pursuant to Section 63.18(h) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(h):

The following person owns a ten percent or greater equity interest, or controlling interest, in PrepaYd Wireless, Inc. ("PrepaYd Wireless"):

Name: PrepaYd, Inc.

Address: 20271 SW Acacia St, #200

Newport Beach CA 92660

Citizenship: U.S

Principal Business: Holding Company

Percent of Ownership: 100% (directly as 100% owner of PrepaYd Wireless)

Name: Bruce Berman Address: 1 Sun Dial

Newport Coast, CA 92657

Citizenship: U.S

Principal Business: Individual

Percent of Ownership: 62.5% (indirectly as 62.5% owner of PCHI)

PrepaYd, Inc. is a publicly traded company (OTC: PPDC). There are no other individuals or entities with a 10% or greater interest in PrepaYd Wireless.

PrepaYd Wireless has no interlocking directorates with foreign carriers to report.

Response to Question 15

PrepaYd Wireless has not previously received international authority under Section 214 of the Communications Act.